COURT NO.5 ITEM NO.28

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ΙN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 5853 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption form filing certified copy of impugned Judgment)

DR. G. SRINIVASAN

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.11.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WA No. 6539 of 2013 (S-DIS).

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 8662 of 2015 @ Special Leave Petition (C) No. 8450 of 2012 referred to on Annexure P-17 at page nos. 118-144 was allowed of by this Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Arti Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR