www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

9725/2016

DR. G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amith J., Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to

respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.3, despite deemed service.

Registry to process the matter for listing, in terms of

the Hon'ble Court's order dated 4.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.11 11:15:53 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com