SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9725/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2015 in WA No. 6539/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

DR. G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Amith J, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned cousnel for the respondents to file counter affidavit to the SLP as well as the reply to the application (I.A.No.4) for directions.

List after four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER