ÄITEM NO.801 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9725/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2015in WA No. 6539/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

DR. G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

This matter is stated to be shown on 25 th

November,

2016 in the advance list. Let this matter remain on board

on that day and not deleted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER